

## Dexter Township

6880 Dexter-Pinckney Road Dexter, MI 48130

TELEPHONE: 734-426-3767 FAX: 734-426-3833 WWW.DEXTERTOWNSHIP.ORG DIANE RATKOVICH
SUPERVISOR
MICHELLE

MICHELLE STAMBOULELLIS CLERK

MARIS METZ
TREASURER

LONNIE SCOTT LAURA SANDERS KAREN SIKKENGA KAREN NOLTE **TRUSTEES** 

## Board of Trustees – Meeting Agenda Sunday, May 7, 2023 6:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call / Conflict of Interest Check
- **4. 1**<sup>st</sup> **Call for Public Comment:** (*Please state your name and address and limit comments to 3 minutes)*
- 5. Approval of the Agenda
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. Interview candidates for Township Supervisor position
    - a. Regina Hamlett
    - b. Jeffrey Marine
    - c. Janis Miller
    - d. Karen Sikkenga
- 7. Call for Public Comment
- 8. Other Issues, Comments and Concerns of Board Members & Staff
- 9. Adjournment

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Dexter Township Board is: Tuesday, May 16, 2023, 6:00 PM

The Dexter Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon seven days' notice to the Dexter Township Board.